
City of Mercer Island 
Booster Pump Station Upgrades 
Prospective Bidders List – Site Walkthrough 
February 8th, 2024 
 

Name Company Email Telephone 
Chris Marks, PE City of Mercer Island chris.marks@mercerisland.gov 206-677-1027 

Allen Hunter City of Mercer Island allen.hunter@mercerisland.gov  206-275-7812 

Casey Leyde City of Mercer Island casey.leyde@mercerisland.gov  206-960-0830 

Edwin Halim, PE RH2 Engineering ehalim@rh2.com 425-951-5332 

Marine Behr, PE RH2 Engineering mbehr@rh2.com 425-439-4008 

Susan Strom McClure and Sons, Inc. bids@mcclureandsons.com 425-316-6999 

Eric Johnson Redpoint Contracting eric.johnson@redpointcontracting.com 360-399-6040 

Mike Wieck Western Engineering 
Constructors, Inc. 

mjw.western@gmail.com 206-618-5060 

Manny Pepz Gary Harper Construction, Inc. manny@garyharperconst.com 813-412-0210 

Grant Scarlett Award Construction, Inc. todd@award-inc.com 360-318-8708 

Scott Vande Vusse Whitney Equipment scott@weci.com 425-486-9499 

Mark Stouder Strider Construction bids@striderconstruction.com 360-380-1234 

Jordan Stead S&B Inc. jstead@sb-inc.com 425-644-1700 
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